# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Seo-Young Choi	11/12/2004
Seung-Beom Seo	11/12/2004

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Samsung SDI Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	575, Shin-dong, Yeongtong-gu	
City:	Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11607470

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(626)577-8800 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6267959900 Email: pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name: Christie, Parker & Hale, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 7068

Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91109-7068 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Y35:58901/DBP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	D. Bruce Prout

**Total Attachments: 1** 

500229561

source=Y35-58901 Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 018932 FRAME: 0810** 

Docket No.: 53643/DBP/Y35

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

## **ASSIGNMENT**

undersigned,	able consideration, the receipt of wh	ich is hereby acknowledged, the
(1) Seo-Young CHOI; Seung-E		
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AN	ND TRANSFER(S) TO	
(2) SAMSUNG SDI CO., LTD.	- 110 iilo; 21(G) 10	
having a place of business at		
(3) 575, Shin-dong, Yeongton	g-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Rep	ublic -e ie
		ntitled
(4) THADRA DISPLAY PANEL		
which application was:	(CHRISTIF F	PARKER & HALE, LLP, P.O. Bo
(a) executed on (5a): Nov.		na. CA 91109-7068) is hereb
(b) filed on (5b):	, lauthorized to	insert in (b) the specified data
Application No.:	; when known.	moore in (b) the specified data
It is hereby authorized and reques Letters Patent, when granted, to s designee.  Upon said consideration, it is furth expense of said ASSIGNEE, the und and reissue patent applications; execution said ASSIGNEE shall consider as provided herein.	ner agreed that, when requested, versigned will execute all divisional, or	without charge to but at the
NVENTOR(S)	SIGNATURE	
San Vauma Culou	CHOI COLV	DATE
Seo-Young CHOI	2, 560 To ung	Nov.12,2004
eung-Beom SEO	Seo Seung Beom	
	<del>J.</del>	Nov.12,2004
ITNESSES:		
Parke Bon Ho.		
Park Br To Yun-Ha Pa Jear mi Augun	ark	
Mi-Hyun J		

PATENT REEL: 018932 FRAME: 0811

**RECORDED: 02/26/2007**